
2023 Furman University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 26, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-32   Conf: 8-9   Home: 10-9   Away: 9-14   Neutral: 1-9
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (307), Opp (366)   DPs Turned: Team (22), Opp (26)   IBB: Team (1), Ludlam (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Hashioka (1), Poole (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Suniga (3), Ludlam (1), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (150-162), Ludlam (53-
59), Tufts (32-36), Buzhardt (22-23), Suniga (22-22), Scott (18-18), Perry (2-3), Cear (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
28 Ludlam, Riley .372 49-49 148 26 55 15 0 10 41 100 .676 19 0 7 4 .433 4 0 3-3 144 24 2 .988
15 Perry, Kiley .333 52-52 177 34 59 7 0 16 44 114 .644 9 0 28 2 .360 3 0 2-2 438 12 8 .983
5 Lykins, Ashlee .298 52-52 181 33 54 0 0 0 9 54 .298 12 5 20 0 .359 0 6 15-18 70 5 1 .987
8 Molinar, Alex Rose .258 49-46 124 15 32 5 0 2 15 43 .347 8 0 11 3 .301 1 5 1-3 62 137 14 .934
12 Goldwait, Caitlin .257 50-47 152 21 39 1 0 0 7 40 .263 11 3 16 0 .315 2 6 9-10 61 4 4 .942
18 Burroughs, Sylvia .257 50-46 136 25 35 5 0 7 26 61 .449 20 2 24 2 .358 1 3 0-0 24 37 11 .847
7 Yoshizumi, Ainsley .254 41-37 122 16 31 4 3 1 15 44 .361 7 4 17 1 .316 0 1 4-7 33 1 3 .919
6 Hashioka, Hana .288 20-20 52 12 15 4 1 0 6 21 .404 3 11 12 0 .439 0 0 5-7 31 53 5 .944
2 Poole, Hannah .233 36-29 90 11 21 4 1 4 18 39 .433 4 1 23 1 .271 1 0 5-9 43 36 11 .878
16 Scott, Lauralee .225 33-21 40 5 9 1 0 2 5 16 .400 4 0 10 0 .295 0 2 0-0 0 12 1 .923
23 Suniga, Hana .222 15-10 36 6 8 1 0 3 5 18 .500 3 1 15 0 .300 0 0 0-0 40 1 1 .976
48 Fleming, Chrissy .215 34-24 65 12 14 3 2 0 5 21 .323 7 2 14 0 .307 1 0 5-5 50 27 6 .928
3 Laudick, Kaitlyn .171 20-11 35 3 6 1 0 0 0 7 .200 1 0 9 0 .194 0 1 0-0 10 1 1 .917
17 Fabio, Chloe .167 35-31 66 8 11 1 0 1 9 15 .227 11 2 15 0 .304 0 1 3-3 32 74 3 .972
25 Woodall, Lauren .154 10-3 13 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .154 3 0 4 0 .313 0 0 0-0 2 1 2 .600
11 Larrow, Alexis .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
70 Hicks, Katy .000 7-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 15 0 1 .938
0 Buzhardt, Emme .000 31-16 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0-0 3 42 3 .938
1 Aiello, Natalie .000 13-0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
21 Crawford, Becca .000 13-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-2 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .271 52-52 1445 233 391 52 7 46 206 595 .412 122 31 228 13 .338 13 26 54-70 1066 503 77 .953
Opponents .290 52-52 1468 254 425 54 12 24 230 575 .392 149 28 173 11 .363 13 33 75-81 1089 453 74 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
0 Buzhardt, Emme 3.40 7-8 31 16 5 1-0 0 125.2 148 81 61 47 48 17 7 7 .284 15 10 0 3 12
4 Tufts, Sierra 3.46 10-14 33 24 12 2-0 0 153.2 158 95 76 68 97 19 3 12 .260 4 11 0 6 14
16 Scott, Lauralee 5.22 3-9 20 11 1 0-0 0 61.2 92 59 46 27 26 15 1 4 .342 5 7 0 3 5
15 Perry, Kiley 5.91 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 10.2 16 11 9 4 2 1 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 2
33 Cear, Isabella 9.55 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 3.2 11 8 5 3 0 2 1 0 .500 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 3.86 20-32 92 52 18 3 0 355.1 425 254 196 149 173 54 12 24 .290 24 28 0 13 33
Opponents 3.37 32-20 96 52 18 3 3 363.0 391 233 175 122 228 52 7 46 .271 24 31 0 13 26



2023 Furman University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 26, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Tufts, Sierra 43 7 36 0 1.000 1 32 4 .889 0 0
21 Crawford, Becca 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Ludlam, Riley 170 144 24 2 .988 1 53 6 .898 1 0
5 Lykins, Ashlee 76 70 5 1 .987 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Perry, Kiley 458 438 12 8 .983 20 2 1 .667 0 0
23 Suniga, Hana 42 40 1 1 .976 0 22 0 1.000 3 0
17 Fabio, Chloe 109 32 74 3 .972 4 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hashioka, Hana 89 31 53 5 .944 3 0 0 — 0 0
12 Goldwait, Caitlin 69 61 4 4 .942 1 0 0 — 0 0
0 Buzhardt, Emme 48 3 42 3 .938 1 22 1 .957 0 0
70 Hicks, Katy 16 15 0 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Molinar, Alex Rose 213 62 137 14 .934 8 0 0 — 0 0
48 Fleming, Chrissy 83 50 27 6 .928 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Scott, Lauralee 13 0 12 1 .923 0 18 0 1.000 0 0
7 Yoshizumi, Ainsley 37 33 1 3 .919 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Laudick, Kaitlyn 12 10 1 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Poole, Hannah 90 43 36 11 .878 5 0 0 — 0 0
18 Burroughs, Sylvia 72 24 37 11 .847 3 0 0 — 0 0
25 Woodall, Lauren 5 2 1 2 .600 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Aiello, Natalie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Larrow, Alexis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Cear, Isabella 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1646 1066 503 77 .953 50 150 12 .926 4 0
Opponents 1616 1089 453 74 .954 58 108 32 .771 12 0


